
File No. B -240477 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 
STELLEX POWER LINE OPCO LLC AND 1501841 B.C. LTD. 

PETITIONERS 

AND: 

ROKSTAD HOLDINGS CORPORATION, ROKSTAD POWER (2018) LTD., ROKSTAD 
POWER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD., ROKSTAD POWER TRANSMISSION 

SERVICES LTD, ROKSTAD POWER (PRAIRIES) LTD., GOLDEN EARS PAINTING & 
SANDBLASTING (2018) LTD. AND PLOWE POWER SYSTEMS (2018) LTD. 

RESPONDENTS 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

SERVICE LIST 
As of February 3, 2025 

 
 

Party Contact 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
701 W Georgia St #1450 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1B6 

Attention: Tom Powell, Craig Munro, Deryk 
Helkaa, Brett Wilson, Adam Gasch and Tessa 
Chiricosta 

Receiver 

Tom.Powell@fticonsulting.com 

craig.munro@fticonsulting.com 

deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com 

Brett.Wilson@fticonsulting.com  

Adam.Gasch@fticonsulting.com  

tessa.chiricosta@fticonsulting.com  

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
Bentall Four 
1055 Dunsmuir St Suite 3000 
Vancouver, BC V7X 1K8 

Attention: Mary Buttery, Emily Paplawski, 
Christian Garton and Stephen Kroeger 

Counsel for the Receiver, FTI Consulting Canada 
Inc. 

mbuttery@osler.com  

epaplawski@osler.com  

cgarton@osler.com 

skroeger@osler.com 
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Party Contact 

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 
One Sansome Street, Suite 3430 
San Francisco, CA 94104 

Attention: Debra Grassgreen and Steven W. 
Golden 

US Counsel for the Receiver, FTI Consulting 
Canada Inc. 

dgrassgreen@pszjlaw.com  

sgolden@pszjlaw.com  

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
1133 Melville St #3500 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4E5 

Attention: Peter Bychawski and Kelly Bourassa 

Counsel for Stellex Power Line Opco LLC 

peter.bychawski@blakes.com 

kelly.bourassa@blakes.com 

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
One Vanderbilt Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 

Attention: Nathan A. Haynes and Oscar Pinkas 

US Counsel for Stellex Power Line Opco LLC 

haynesn@gtlaw.com  

pinkaso@gtlaw.com  

Dentons Canada LLP  
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC, V6C 3R8 

Attention: John R. Sandrelli 

Counsel to Bernie Rokstad, Aaron Rokstad, 
Rokstad Family Trust, BROK Trust and 0991249 
B.C. Ltd. 

john.sandrelli@dentons  

Farris LLP 
PO Box 10026, Pacific Centre South 
25th Floor, 700 W Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1B3 

Attention: Tevia R.M. Jeffries 

Counsel to Bernie Rokstad, Aaron Rokstad, 
Rokstad Family Trust, BROK Trust and 0991249 
B.C. Ltd. 

tjeffries@farris.com  

mailto:dgrassgreen@pszjlaw.com
mailto:sgolden@pszjlaw.com
mailto:peter.bychawski@blakes.com
mailto:kelly.bourassa@blakes.com
mailto:haynesn@gtlaw.com
mailto:pinkaso@gtlaw.com
mailto:john.sandrelli@dentons
mailto:tjeffries@farris.com


- 3 - 

Party Contact 

Bennett Tueller Johnson & Deere 
3165 Millrock Dr #500 
Salt Lake City, UT 84121, United States 

Attention: Barry N. Johnson, Jeremy Reutzel, 
Josh Lee and KC Hooker 

US Counsel to Bernie Rokstad, Aaron Rokstad, 
Rokstad Family Trust, BROK Trust and 0991249 
B.C. Ltd. 

bjohnson@btjd.com  

jreutzel@btjd.com  

jlee@btjd.com  

kchooker@btjd.com  

Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP 
Suite 2400, 525 8 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 

Attention: Ryan Algar, David Maxwell and 
Prateek Gupta 

Counsel to Graham Construction & Engineering 
Inc.  

ralgar@bdplaw.com 

dcm@bdplaw.com 

pgupta@bdplaw.com  

Viking Mats, Viking Helical Anchors, Viking 
Dairy, Viking Specialty Supply 
7480 Flying Cloud Drive, Suite 400 
Eden Prairie, MN  55344 

Attention: Bryan Stadtler and Louie Jauregui 

bryan@vikingforest.com  

Louie.Jauregui@fctg.com 

 

Lawson Lundell LLP 
Cathedral Place 
925 W Georgia St #1600 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 

Attention: Bryan Gibbons 

Counsel to B.C. Hydro 

bgibbons@lawsonlundell.com 

B.C. Hydro 
Corporate Head Office 
333 Dunsmuir St. 
Vancouver, B.C. V6B 5R3 
 
Attention: Robert Holt 

Robert.Holt@bchydro.com 
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Party Contact 

Koskie Glavin Gordon 
1650-409 Granville St 
Vancouver, BC V6C 1T2 

Attention: Dawid Cieloszczyk and Raashi 
Ahluwalia 

Counsel to Local Union 258 of the IBEW 

DCieloszczyk@koskieglavin.com  

RAhluwalia@koskieglavin.com  

Herc Rentals Inc. 
27500 Riverview Center Blvd. 
Bonita Springs, FL 34134 USA  

Attention: Alex Zurawsky and Amanada 
Coleman 

Alex.zurawskyj@hercrentals.com  

Amanda.coleman@hercrentals.com   

HercLegalCollections@hercrentals.com  

Lawson Lundell LLP 
Suite 1100, 225 - 6th Avenue S.W. 
Brookfield Place 
Calgary, AB T2P 1N2 

Attention: Alexis Teasdale and Eloise Hirst 

Counsel to Spire Golden LP 

ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com  

ehirst@lawsonlundell.com  

Nicola Wealth Real Estate 
Suite 1400, 1100 Melville St. 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4A6 

Attention: Sharon Hong 

shong@nicolawealth.com  

Bennett Jones LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7 

Attention: Kelsey Meyer and Luc Rollingson 

Counsel to Waste Connections of Canada 

MEYERK@bennettjones.com  

rollingsonl@bennettjones.com  

Goodmans LLP 
3400- 333 Bay St., 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 

Attention: Andrew Harmes and David Nadler 

Counsel to Merchants Fleet Services 

aharmes@goodmans.ca  

dnadler@goodmans.ca 

mailto:DCieloszczyk@koskieglavin.com
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Party Contact 

Nathanson, Schachter & Thompson LLP 
750 - 900 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2M4 

Attention: Peter J. Reardon 

Counsel to Global Rental Company, Inc. 

preardon@nst.ca 

Maynard Nexsen PC 
1901 Sixth Avenue North, Suite 1700 
Birmingham, AL  35203 

Attention: Ryan D. Thompson 

Counsel to Global Rental Company, Inc. 

rthompson@MaynardNexsen.com 

 

Starr Insurance Holdings, Inc. 
399 Park Avenue, 3rd Floor 
New York, NY  10022 

Attention: Ross M. Chinitz 

Senior Counsel – Recovery & Collections 

Ross.Chinitz@starrcompanies.com  

McMillan LLP 
Royal Centre, 1055 W. Georgia Street, Suite 1500 
PO Box 11117 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4N7 

Attention: Daniel Shouldice 

Counsel to Premier Truck Rental LLC. 

Daniel.Shouldice@mcmillan.ca  

Mulholland Energy Services LLC 
10308 W County Rd 72 
Midland, TX 79707, United States 

dhardwick@mulholland.com 

vburton@mulholland.com  

Sunny Green Environmental 
1957 Ord Rd 
Kamloops, BC V2B 7V5 

admin@sunnygreenenviro.ca 

tyler@sunnygreenenviro.ca  

caleb@sunnygreenenviro.ca  

mailto:preardon@nst.ca
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Party Contact 

Legal Services I City of Vancouver 
453 W 12 Avenue 
Vancouver, BC V5Y 1V4 

Attention: Jeff Greenberg  

law.bankruptcy@vancouver.ca  

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP  
350 South Grand Avenue, 50th Floor  
Los Angeles, California 90071-1560 

Attention: Seth Goldman 

Counsel for Southern California Edison Company 

Seth.Goldman@mto.com  

Canada Revenue Agency 
Surrey National Verification and Collections 
Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey BC  V3T 5E1 

Fax (toll-free): 1-833-697-2389 

 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP   
Suite 2200, RBC Place, 885 West Georgia St. 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 3E8 

Attention: Vicki Tickle  

Counsel to as Canadian counsel for Altec, Inc. and 
Global Rental Co. 

vtickle@cassels.com  

Stikeman Elliott 
666 Burrard St Suite 1700 
Vancouver, BC V6C 2X8 

Attention: Karen Fellowes, K.C. 

Counsel to Cap Tech Financial 

KFellowes@stikeman.com  
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Email Service List: 

Tom.Powell@fticonsulting.com; craig.munro@fticonsulting.com; 
deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com; Brett.Wilson@fticonsulting.com;  

Adam.Gasch@fticonsulting.com; mbuttery@osler.com; epaplawski@osler.com; 
cgarton@osler.com; skroeger@osler.com; dgrassgreen@pszjlaw.com; sgolden@pszjlaw.com; 

peter.bychawski@blakes.com; kelly.bourassa@blakes.com; haynesn@gtlaw.com; 
pinkaso@gtlaw.com; john.sandrelli@dentons; tjeffries@farris.com; bjohnson@btjd.com; 

jreutzel@btjd.com; jlee@btjd.com; kchooker@btjd.com; ralgar@bdplaw.com; 
dcm@bdplaw.com; pgupta@bdplaw.com; bryan@vikingforest.com; Louie.Jauregui@fctg.com; 
bgibbons@lawsonlundell.com; Robert.Holt@bchydro.com; DCieloszczyk@koskieglavin.com; 

RAhluwalia@koskieglavin.com; Alex.zurawskyj@hercrentals.com; 
Amanda.coleman@hercrentals.com; HercLegalCollections@hercrentals.com; 

ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com; ehirst@lawsonlundell.com; shong@nicolawealth.com; 
MEYERK@bennettjones.com; rollingsonl@bennettjones.com; aharmes@goodmans.ca; 

dnadler@goodmans.ca;  
preardon@nst.ca; rthompson@MaynardNexsen.com; Ross.Chinitz@starrcompanies.com; 
Daniel.Shouldice@mcmillan.ca; dhardwick@mulholland.com; vburton@mulholland.com; 
admin@sunnygreenenviro.ca; tyler@sunnygreenenviro.ca; caleb@sunnygreenenviro.ca; 

law.bankruptcy@vancouver.ca; Seth.Goldman@mto.com; vtickle@cassels.com; 
KFellowes@stikeman.com;  
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